Yvonne Badenhorst
“

From: Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 02 November 2022 15:21
To: ppv@ppv.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; inffo@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; vhumbanerr@gmail.com; ppv@ppv.co.za;
management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;
sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; info.advocates@gmail.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
secretary@ptabar.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Etienne Cilliers;
info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za

Cc: Portia Moetji; Michele Campbell; Katlego Mehlape; tebogomo@raf.co.za;
yvonnemo@raf.co.za; motions pretoria; Rirhandzu Mhlava; Zanele Manyathi; Baldwin
Makhubela; Nakedi Mohale; Cornelius Silaule; Hantie H. Havenga; Mbali Mahlangu;
Tshireletso Peele

Subject: RE: DIRECTIVE AND INDIVIDUAL UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE MOSHOANA
J - 09 NOVEMBER 2022

Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE MOSHOANA J - 09 NOVEMBER
2022.pdf; UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE JUDGE NOSHOANA - 09 NOVEMBER
2022.pdf

Dear Counsels/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive dated 02 November 2022 and the Individual Unopposed Applications
roll before Moshoana J for the 9" of November 2022.

Note that as from the 8t to 9" of November 2022 | will be on Leave Ms. Tshireletso Peele will stand in
for me.

Ms T. Peele contact details are: TPeele@judiciary.org.za / 081 408 4636.

\J\ggl’f (A

A FONEWA HHHBAVE Judge’s Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Palace of Justice, 1* Floor, Office 176

Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, PRETORIA. 0001

Tel :+27 12 314 9002

‘e NN 2y Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9
WA Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za
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OFYICE OF THE CHIED JESTHY
REPURLIC OF SOUTIEAFNIC

THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE MOSHOANA J
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
PALACE OF JUSTICE, 1ST FLOOR, CHAMBER 176
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 314 5002

02 NOVEMBER 2022
TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE MOSHOANA J
— 09 NOVEMBER 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Judge Moshoana on Wednesday, 09 November 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there will be open court appearances. The Court will
commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria Court 4E. Introductions will be
conducted at Palace of Justice chamber 176, 09h40.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Judge Moshoana) and the manner in which the
matter will be heard (i.e Court 4E), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner
and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4. The Counsels/Attorneys moving the application should bring a copy of the Court
Order similar to the one uploaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the
Court is satisfied with the application.



8.

9.

Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the
roll.

Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Tuesday, 08 November 2022 12h00. Documents uploaded
outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter
being removed from the roll.

Matters will be dealt with in a numerical order, Counsel/Practitioners should
place their names on record and wait for the court to review their matters on
Caselines.

The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Mr. Justice Moshoana J

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Palace of Justice: 176 /1% Floor

Email: RVhumbane@)judiciary.org.za



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

09 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSHOANA J

1. NEDBANKLTD

2. PRIME TOWERS LTD

3. TOYOTA FINANACIAL

4. FRALIBADA

5. STD BANK LTD

6. EDELANGE

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

J P NAUDE

NEM OCUPATIONAL+1

S M MATHEBULA

RAF

A LOOTER+1

RAF

28117/21

13061/22

21188/21

3326/22

10131/20

19232/13



10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

B E MARUPING

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M | MBATHA

D K HLONGWANE

N P DAMANE

W M BOGOSHI

STD BANK LTD

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

IMPALA PLATINUM+1

RJ MOKOTO

O N SARELA

O SIMMONS+1

M SIBOTO

A H MABOKO

J DE MESQUITA

GLORIOSSA INVESTMENTS

2969/22

61916/20

27961/21

1978/20

34200/22

9167/20

15766/22

80327/14

58074/21



16.

17.

18.

18.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

LANGA GEOTECHNICAL

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

Z GRIESEL

AT MABENA

F BENADE

N E MOTAUNG

STD BANK LTD

T K SEKOATI

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

AMAWAKAWAKA PROJECTS

RAF+1

G L GELSON

A D GRIESEL

F S TSOTETSI

BIERBERG LTD+3

RAF

FIRERING TRADING

STD BANK LTD

16820/22

55930/20

26668/21

23757/14

59668/21

60766/21

64871/17

43375/18

36232/13



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

MABOTWANE SECURITY

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

TS MAVUNGA

VELOCITY FINANCE

SB GUARANTEE

L L MAJOLA

MAWATLE BUSINESS

EX PARTE;W POTGIETER

VS

V§

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAND WEST CITY COUNCIL

L NUNDKUMAR

KUPELA MANAGEMENT+1

M S MAVUNGA

K DWASHU

THSINCUBA

M S MAJOLA

G5 GROUP LTD

951/20

53780/19

66950/14

026703/22

53299/20

33461/22

2635/22

17142/22

023284/22



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

41.

Q NELL

PAVEMENT CC

J A MASOMBUKA

EX PARTE: E VENTER

WESBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FIRSTRAND AUTO

EX PARTE: M CALITZ

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

BLACK CAT DEVELOPMENT

RAF

TT MASHIANE

L B MASILO

TS PANGWA

83995/19

51126/21

13956/20

023475/22

50391/20

23740/21

5909/21

30523/22



