Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 02 November 2022 15:21

To: ppv@ppv.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-

FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za;

admin@csadvocates.co.za; vhumbanerr@gmail.com; ppv@ppv.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za;

gautengsocadv@gmail.com; info.advocates@gmail.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

secretary@ptabar.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Etienne Cilliers; info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za

Portia Moetji; Michele Campbell; Katlego Mehlape; tebogomo@raf.co.za;

yvonnemo@raf.co.za; motions pretoria; Rirhandzu Mhlava; Zanele Manyathi; Baldwin Makhubela; Nakedi Mohale; Cornelius Silaule; Hantie H. Havenga; Mbali Mahlangu;

Tshireletso Peele

Subject: RE: DIRECTIVE AND INDIVIDUAL UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE MOSHOANA

J - 09 NOVEMBER 2022

Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE MOSHOANA J - 09 NOVEMBER

2022.pdf; UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE JUDGE NOSHOANA - 09 NOVEMBER

2022.pdf

Dear Counsels/Attorneys

Cc:

Kindly find the attached Directive dated 02 November 2022 and the Individual Unopposed Applications roll before Moshoana J for the 9th of November 2022.

Note that as from the 8th to 9th of November 2022 I will be on Leave Ms. Tshireletso Peele will stand in for me.

Ms T. Peele contact details are: <u>TPeele@judiciary.org.za</u> / 081 408 4636.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA Judge's Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria

Palace of Justice, 1st Floor, Office 176
Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

Tel : +27 12 314 9002 Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za



THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE MOSHOANA J HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA PALACE OF JUSTICE, 1ST FLOOR, CHAMBER 176

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 314 9002

02 NOVEMBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

<u>DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE MOSHOANA J</u> – 09 NOVEMBER 2022

- Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by Judge Moshoana on Wednesday, 09 November 2022.
- Kindly take note that there will be open court appearances. The Court will commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria Court 4E. Introductions will be conducted at Palace of Justice chamber 176, 09h40.
- In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Judge Moshoana) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Court 4E), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.
- 4. The Counsels/Attorneys moving the application should bring a copy of the Court Order similar to the one uploaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the Court is satisfied with the application.

5. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is

uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.

6. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto

Caselines by Tuesday, 08 November 2022 12h00. Documents uploaded

outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter

being removed from the roll.

7. Matters will be dealt with in a numerical order, Counsel/Practitioners should

place their names on record and wait for the court to review their matters on

Caselines.

8. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times

9. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Mr. Justice Moshoana J

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Palace of Justice: 176 /1st Floor

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

09 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSHOANA J

1.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	J P NAUDE	28117/21
2.	PRIME TOWERS LTD	VS	NEM OCUPATIONAL+1	13061/22
3.	TOYOTA FINANACIAL	VS	S M MATHEBULA	21188/21
4.	F RALIBADA	VS	RAF	3326/22
5.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A LOOTER+1	10131/20
6.	E DE LANGE	VS	RAF	19232/13

7. B E MARUPING	VS	IMPALA PLATINUM+1	2969/22
8. STD BANK LTD	VS	R J MOKOTO	61916/20
9. SB GUARANTEE	VS	O N SARELA	27961/21
10. STD BANK LTD	VS	O SIMMONS+1	1978/20
11. EX PARTE: M I MBATHA			34200/22
12. D K HLONGWANE	VS	M SIBOTO	9167/20
13. N P DAMANE	VS	А Н МАВОКО	15766/22
14. W M BOGOSHI	VS	J DE MESQUITA	80327/14
15. STD BANK LTD	VS	GLORIOSSA INVESTMENTS	58074/21

16. LANGA GEOTECHNICAL	VS	AMAWAKAWAKA PROJECTS	16820/22
17. NEDBANK LTD	VS	RAF+1	55930/20
18. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G L GELSON	26668/21
19. Z GRIESEL	VS	A D GRIESEL	23757/14
20. A T MABENA	VS	F S TSOTETSI	59668/21
21. F BENADE	VS	BIERBERG LTD+3	60766/21
22. N E MOTAUNG	VS	RAF	64871/17
23. STD BANK LTD	VS	FIRERING TRADING	43375/18
24. T K SEKOATI	VS	STD BANK LTD	36232/13

25. MABOTWANE SECURITY	VS	RAND WEST CITY COUNCIL	951/20
26. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L NUNDKUMAR	53780/19
27. STD BANK LTD	VS	KUPELA MANAGEMENT+1	66950/14
28. TS MAVUNGA	VS	M S MAVUNGA	026703/22
29. VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	K DWASHU	53299/20
30. SB GUARANTEE	VS	T H SINCUBA	33461/22
31. L L MAJOLA	VS	M S MAJOLA	2635/22
32. MAWATLE BUSINESS	VS	G5 GROUP LTD	17142/22
33. EX PARTE;W POTGIETER			023284/22

(8)

34. Q NELL	VS	RAF	83995/19
35. PAVEMENT CC	VS	BLACK CAT DEVELOPMENT	51126/21
36. J A MASOMBUKA	VS	RAF	13956/20
37. EX PARTE: E VENTER			023475/22
38. WESBANK LTD	VS	TT MASHIANE	50391/20
39. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L B MASILO	23740/21
40. FIRSTRAND AUTO	VS	T S PANGWA	5909/21
41. EX PARTE: M CALITZ		8	30523/22